g P
g % # B g om o g 4 iy, St g
g::-wﬁ%wé ERLELD WANUSTTIHE
"”f;:;" gwﬂaﬁﬁmﬂa g hm g et 3 e g
e PRIV Sl R e
Department:

FPublic Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SQUTH AFRICA

8 November 2022
TENDER NUMBER: CPTL02/22
NOTICE TO TENDERERS: ADDENDUM NO.1

PROJECT TITLE:

MOSSEL BAY: NEW DOG UNIT (OFFICES, PARKING, KENNELS, DIP TANK,
EXERCISE YARD) FOR S A POLICE SERVICE: AREA OF 3420.80 m? AND 8
SECURED UNDERCOVER PARKING BAYS FOR A PERIOD OF 5 YEARS

Dear Tenderer

1. The above mentioned matter bears the reference.
2. Herewith Addendum No.1 for your attention

3. The following amendment is to be included with the above tender document when
submitting the tender on the closing date.

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS AMENDMENT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Confirm receipt of this addendum by completing and signing the attached
acknowledgement of receipt and send back with your tender document on the
closing date of tenders.

2. Bidders are requested to utilise the information issued in terms of this addendum.

Regards

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR: SCM

Pageiof3



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM
MUST BE SUBMITTED TOGETHER WITH THE TENDER
DOCUMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - CAPE TOWN
CUSTOMS HOUSE BUILDING

HEERENGRACHT STR

8000

Dear SirfMadam

PROJECT TITLE:

MOSSEL BAY: NEW DOG UNIT (OFFICES, PARKING, KENNELS, DIP TANK,
EXERCISE YARD) FOR S A POLICE SERVICE: AREA OF 3420.80 m* AND 8
SECURED UNDERCOVER PARKING BAYS FOR A PERIOD OF 5 YEARS

TENDER NUMBER: CPTL02/22

Page 2 of 3



Clarity for bidders on the breakdown of 3420m?2:

¢ Break down the square meters of 3420.80 m2 as follows:

284m2 offices

270m2 slab for kennels
15m2 dip tank

14m2 stores

40m2 free running area
2797.80 m2 exercise camp

o Extension of closing date by two weeks, the closing date is changed from
11/11/2022 to 25/11/2022 due to the above clarity.

We accept that this Addendum forms part of
the Tender Document.

(a)  have noted the contents of this Addendum
(b}  have fully considered this Addendum

(c)  have incorporated the amendments contained in this Addendum in my/our
Tender Document for Tender

COMPANY NAME:
SIGNATURE:
DATE:

STATUS: This Addendum forms an integral part of the Tender Document and the subsequent contract
with the successful Tenderer. The variations and amendments to the tender document as described
hereafter, shall take precedence. Notwithstanding anything said during the tender period, only the
additional information or variations and amendments contained in this Addendum, will be legally
binding.

Page 3 of 3



